The term of Consultant’s retention and engagement under this Agreement shall begin on 
June 1, 2011 through May 31, 2013, unless terminated sooner as provided for herein. 

3. Compensation.   In consideration of all services to be performed by Consultant under this 
Agreement, the Village agrees to pay Consultant a total fee of One Hundred Twenty Thousand 
Dollars ($120,000.00) over a period of one year. This total fee is to be paid on a monthly basis in 
twelve equal payments of Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000.00) due by the 5th day of each month. 

4. Payment of Taxes.   Consultant shall be responsible for payment of all taxes arising from